

## Legislation Details (With Board Report)

| File #:        | CR 2   | 22-016               | Name:         | Ceremonial Resolution - Cynthia   | Nelson Holmsky |
|----------------|--|----------------------|---------------|---|----------------|
| Туре:          | Cere   | emonial Resolution   | Status:       | Passed  |                |
| File created:  | 2/17   | /2022                | In control:   | Central California Alliance for He<br>Cruz-Monterey-Merced Manage<br>Commission |                |
| On agenda:     | 3/1/2  | 2022                 | Final action: | 3/1/2022  |                |
| Title:         | Adopt a resolution honoring Cynthia Nelson Holmsky for her service and passionate commitment to improving educational outcomes for all children and youth in Monterey County. (Supervisor Adams) |                      |               |   |                |
| Sponsors:      |  |                      |               |   |                |
| Indexes:       |  |                      |               |   |                |
| Code sections: |  |                      |               |   |                |
| Attachments:   | 1. Ceremonial Resolution - Cynthia Nelson Holmsky  |                      |               |   |                |
| Date           | Ver.   | Action By            | Act           | ion   | Result         |
| 3/1/2022       | 1  | Board of Supervisors | ad            | opted   | Pass           |

Adopt a resolution honoring Cynthia Nelson Holmsky for her service and passionate commitment to improving educational outcomes for all children and youth in Monterey County. (Supervisor Adams)